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2009 Office Calendar of Events 
1st  Quarter 

 
January 2009 
 
Niagara Falls – Senator Antoine M. Thompson’s Swearing In Ceremony-  

             Thursday, January 1, 2009, 12:00 noon – 1:00 pm Niagara Falls City Hall 
 
Buffalo –          Senator Antoine M. Thompson’s Swearing In Ceremony 
              Saturday, January 3, 2009, 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Historical Society 
 
Buffalo –         Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration-   
                        Friday, January 16, 2009 7:00 pm – 9:00   pm 
             Science Museum 1020 Humboldt Parkway Free & Open to the public 
 
Niagara Falls-   Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                          Saturday, January 24, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
                          John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
Buffalo -    Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                          Saturday, January 31, 2009    
    McKinley High School  1500 Elmwood Avenue-Buffalo  
 
February 2009 
 
Albany- Black & PR Caucus  
  Friday, February 13th – Sunday, February 15th  
 
Buffalo -  Business Gets Green   
 
Tonawanda-  Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, February 21, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
   Knights of Columbus – 55 Main Street 
 
Buffalo -  Jazz Set 
  Thursday, February 26, 2009 – 7:00 pm – 9:00 pm 
  Buffalo Museum of Science  
   
 
Buffalo -  Reception 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

Poetry Slam in Honor of Black History Month – 7:00 pm – 9:00 pm 
  Friday, February 27, 2009 
  2nd Cup Café – 36 Broadway  
 
Niagara Falls-   Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 

  Black History Month Celebration 
                          Saturday, February 28, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
                          John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
March 2009 
 
Buffalo- Women’s History Month Celebration  
  Saturday, March 14, 2009 – 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
  Historical Society – 25 Nottingham Court 
 
Buffalo- St. Joseph’s Day Table  
  Friday, March 13, 2009 12:00 noon- 2:00 P.M. 
  1st Floor, Mahoney State Office Building -65 Court Street 
 
 
 
Buffalo- MWBE/Small Business Networking Reception 
  Friday, March 20, 2009 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
  1st Floor Mahoney State Office Building 
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Grand Island Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, March 21, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Knights of Columbus 1841 Whitehaven Road 
 
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, March 28, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Niagara Falls Resource Center 3001 9th Street 
 

2009 Office Calendar of Events 
2nd Quarter 

 
April 2009 
Niagara Falls Niagara Falls Clean-up 
  Saturday, April 25, 2009 – 8:00 am – 12:00 pm 
  Casino parking lot 
 
Buffalo -         Earth Day Clean-Up & Press 
  Sunday, April 26, 2009 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
  MLK Park – By the Statue  
 

May 2009 
Buffalo                         Go Green Buffalo Expo  
              Saturday, May 9, 2009 10:00 am 

Main Place Mall  
 

Buffalo   Teen Summit 
   Saturday, May 9, 2009 
   11:00 am Delevan Grider Community Center 
   877 E. Delavan Avenue 
 
Buffalo               AMT Legislative Reception- 5:30-7:00 pm 
   Thursday, May 14, 2009 
   1st Floor Mahoney Office Building 
   65 Court Street  
 
 
Niagara Falls   Relay for Life- 

Friday, May 15, 2009 -  3:00 pm - 10pm  
   Sal Maglie Stadium- Niagara Falls, NY 
 
Buffalo   Baseball Sports Clinic 
   Saturday, May 16, 2009-10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
   McCarthy Park 
 
 
Buffalo   Annual WNY Spelling Bee 
             Saturday,  May 16, 2009 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M  
   Buffalo Historical Society 

25 Nottingham Court 
 
 
Buffalo   Senior Breakfast 
   Saturday, May 22, 2009- 9:00 am -11:00 am 
   Buffalo Convention Center 
 
Niagara Falls  Carnival 
   May 21-25, 2009 
   Sal Maglie stadium - Hyde Park Blvd 
 
Buffalo   Memorial Day Ceremony 
   Friday, May 22, 2009-11:00 A.M.-12:30 P.M. 
    1st Floor, Mahoney State Office Building -65 Court Street 
 
Buffalo   Employment Opportunity Fair 
   Friday, May 22, 2009 – 9:00 am – 12:00 noon 
   Buffalo Employment & Training Center – 77 Goodell 
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Buffalo   Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, May 23, 2009-8:30 am – 10:00 am 
   John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
Niagara Falls  Memorial’s Day Parade - Niagara Falls 
   Saturday, May 23, 2009 City Market 10:30 am 
 
June 2009 
Buffalo -  Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
   Saturday June 6, 2009,  8:30AM – 10AM 
   McKinley High School 1500 Elmwood Avenue 
 
Niagara Falls-   Senior Breakfast 
   Saturday, June 13, 2009 – 9:00 am – 10:30 am 
                         Antonio’s Restaurant – 7708 Niagara Falls Blvd 
 
Grand Island-  Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, June 20, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
   Knights of Columbus 1841 Whitehaven Road 
 
 
Buffalo- Senior Cookout 
  Sunday, June 21, 2009 –  4:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
  Martin Luther King Park 
 
 
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, June 27, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
 
Buffalo- David Evans Jr. Scholarship Awards Ceremony 
  Saturday, June 27, 2009 – 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm 
  Frank E. Merriweather Library 1324 Jefferson Avenue  
 
 

2009 Office Calendar of Events 
3rd Quarter 

 
 
July 2009 
Tonawanda- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, July 18, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Knights of Columbus – 55 Main Street 
 
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, July 25, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd 
 
August 2009 
Niagara Falls- Niagara Falls cookout 
  Wednesday, August 5, 2009 – 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
  Highland Avenue (Weed & Seed Parking Lot 
 
Buffalo- Senior Ball 
  Sunday, August 16, 2009 – 6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 
  Adam’s Mark Hotel 
 
Niagara Falls-  Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, August 22, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
   John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
Buffalo -    Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                          Saturday, August 29, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
    McKinley High School – 1500 Elmwood Avenue 
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September 2009 
Buffalo- School Supply Giveaway 
  Saturday, September 5, 2009 10:00 A.M.-11:30 A.M. 
  1st Floor, Mahoney State Office Building -65 Court Street 
 
Niagara Falls- School Supply Giveaway 
  Saturday, September 5, 2009 1:00 P.M.- 2:30 P.M. 
  1902 Main St. Niagara Falls 
 
Grand Island- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, September 19, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Knights of Columbus – 1841 Whitehaven Road 
 
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, September 26, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00  

 John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
   

2009 Office Calendar of Events 
4th Quarter 

 
October 2009 
Buffalo - Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration 
                        Thursday, October 8, 2009 – 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 
                        1st Floor, Mahoney State Office Building 
 
   
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, October 24, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Doris Jones Resource Center – 3001 9th Street 
 
Buffalo -    Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                          Saturday, October 31, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am  
                          Buffalo Academy of Visual & Performing Arts – 450 Masten Avenue 
 
 
November 2009 
Buffalo-          Veterans Day Parade 
                        Saturday, November 7, 2009 – 8:30 am  
 
Tonawanda- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, November  21, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Knights of Columbus – 55 Main Street 
 

 Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, November 28, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 

 John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
December 2009 
Grand Island- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                         Saturday, December 19, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 
  Knights of Columbus 1841 Whitehaven Road 
 
Niagara Falls- Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast 
                        Saturday, December 26, 2009 8:30 am – 10:00 am 

John Duke Center 1201 Hyde Park Blvd. 
 
 
 


